enrolled in Swarovski Club Rewards at the tier level “Bronze”. Spend at least four hundred fifty  
dollars ($450 NZD) within the twelve (12) month period following your enrollment date and you will 
proceed to the tier level “Silver”. Spend at least one thousand one hundred fifty dollars ($1,150 NZD) 
within the twelve (12) month period following your upgrade date and you will proceed to the tier  
level “Gold”. Spend at least two thousand two hundred dollars ($2,200 NZD) within the twelve (12) 
month period following your upgrade date and you will proceed to the tier level “Platinum”. Spend 
at least six thousand dollars ($6,000 NZD) within the twelve (12) month period following your  
upgrade date and you will proceed to the tier level “Crystal”.